
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5285
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2012
APPOINTMENT OF RETIRED OFFICERS
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority has appointed retired officers in posts which were hitherto manned by the Delhi and Andaman and Nicobar Islands Civil Services (DANICS) Officers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government has received any representations from the DANICS Officers Association in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. The Delhi Development Authority (DDA) has reported that it has not appointed retired officers in posts which were hitherto manned by DANICS Officers.

(b): In view of above, question does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): In view of above, question does not arise.
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